A portion of A.P.N. # 1319-30-644-046 ESCROW NO. #37-079-32-03 / 20141371 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY Doc Number: 0846005 07/11/2014 11:00 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By: STEWART TITLE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0714 Pg: 2185

Deputy. SD

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Lois Jean Powers 1919 W. Courtside Dr. Peoria, IL 61614-1263

This instrument was acknowledged before me on File 19 2013

Notary Public

Signature

STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF Douglas } ss }
LOIS JEAN POWERS ,of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says: That RAYMOND L POWERS, the decedent mentioned in the attached
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as RAYMOND L POWERS
named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated October 13, 1994 executed by
Harich Tahoe Development, a Nevada general partnership
to Lois Jean Powers and Raymond L Powers, husband and wife
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 349352, on October 26, 1994
in Book 1094, Page 4389, of Official Records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas
County, State of Nevada:
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
DATE: 02-19-2013 John Fowers  Logis Jean Powers
Chair (Con) Yoursen)
DATE: 02-19-2013 Lois Jean Powers
Lors Jean Towers
STATE OF
3ss.
COUNTY OF Peoria }ss.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY M PERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/18/2015

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

LEGISTRATION DISTRICT NO	120	
REGISTERED NUMBER	189	_

क राज्यसङ्ख्या सम्ब

	REGISTERED /89	MEDICAL CI	ERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	
Typě or Frint in PERMANENT INK	DECEASED NAME	TRST MIDDLE	LAST	SEX DATE OF	DEATH (MONTH DAY YEAR)
e Funeral Directors, apital, or Physicians	1 R	aymond L.	Powers		nuary 28, 2001
Handbook for INSTRUCTIONS	4 Peoria	BIRTHDAY (YRS) 5a. 70	MOS DAYS HOURS 5b 5c.	MIN	3. 1930
	CITY, TOWN, TWP, OR ROAD DISTRIC	TNUMBER HOSPITAL OR OTH		NEITHER GIVESTREET AND NUMB	
Α	6a Peoria BIRTHPLACE (CITYAND STATE OR		dist Medical (		6c. Inpatient
DECEASED	7. Peoria, IL	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED (SPECIFY)  8a. Married	8b. Lois Jean		ARMEDFORCES? (YES-NO)
В	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION	KIND OF BUSINESS OR IND		FY ONLY HIGHEST GRADE COMPLETED)
C .	16 - 1521 RESIDENCE (STREET AND NUMBER)	11a. Accountant	11b.Manufactur		Y COUNTY
E	13a 301 E. Melbour		Peoria	(YES/NO) 13c. Yes	
	STATE ZIPCO				ES, SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, etc.)
		1603   14a.	White 14b. XINO		المرين الراحد المستحد
PARENTS	15. Emory	Harry Powers	16.	Nellie	Poe
	INFORMANT'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)	R		ADDRESS (STREET AND NO OF	
1	17a. L. Jean Powers 18. PARTI. Enterthe	diseases, or complications that caused the			Ave., Peoria, IL 6160  alony arrest, Approximate interval Retween onset and operating
3	shock, o Immediate Cause (Fina)	r heart failure. List only one cause on e	ach line.		BEIMSENDUSEINNOGENH
	disease or condition resulting in death)	JETO, ORAS A CONSEQUENCE OF	enal tails	10	12021
* ** * *1**1	CONDITIONS, IF ANY WHICH GIVE RISE TO	17	endant diab	exce mollitur	7560
CAUSE		JE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	1		
,	CAUSE LAST. (C	buting to death but not resulting in the underlying or		J P M / P	
5		•	/ _	(YESM)	NO 19b.
N	DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY	MAJOR FINDINGS OF OPERATION		/ /	IF FEMALE, WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN PAST THREE MONTHS?
P, 1	20a (DID)(DID NOT) ATTEND THE DECE AND LAST SAW HIM-HER ALIVE ON	ASED (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	$\leftarrow$	WAS CORONER OR MEDICAL	20c. YES [] NO [] HOUR OF DEATH
	21a	1- 72-01		EXAMINER NOTIFIED? (YES/NO 21b. NO	21c. 6:40 Р. м.
		DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME DATE	E AND PLACE AND DUE TO THI	E CAUSE(S) STATED.	DATE SIGNED (MONTH DAY YEAR)
CERTIFIER	22a. SIGNATURE NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	(TYPE OR PRINT)	<del>\</del>	<del>/</del>	ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
	22c John K.	M: 1/er 7725 N	Knoxville, P	eoria, IL.6161	
	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF 23.	OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	DRPRINT)		NOTE: IF AN INJURY WAS INVOLVED IN THIS DEATH THE CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER MUST BE NOTIFIED.
	BURIAL, CREMATION, CEN	METERY OR CREMATORY-NAME	LOCATION	CITY OR TOWN STATE	DATE (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)
	24a Burial 24b	Parkview Cemetery	24c. Peor	ia, Illinois	24d.Feb 1, 2001
DISPOSITION	1 /	ley-Diggle Funeral	V. T. V.	N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Item 17a, corr per	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE	ا أير	11/1/11	FUNERAL DIRECT	TOR SILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
Registrar	25b. Bert L. Has	kell, Jr. But	1 Hosbell }	25c 03	1-015566 CCAL REGISTRAR (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)
1/31/2001 <b>(</b> )	26a. Man	yneword, Dr		26b)	Mary 30,200/
	VA200 (Rev 5.89)	Illinois Department of Publi	Health—Division of Vital Reco	ords	(BASED ON 1986) S'STANDARD CERTIFICATE
		\	///	<del></del>	
_//	<i>r</i>		JAKÉ OD DA OD	#	BK 0714
/ /			0846005 Pa		PG 2186 7/11/2014
ST	ATE OF ILLINOIS	)(			
\ \		) SS.			
/ c6	UNTY OF PEORIA	<i>)</i> • /		• ,	
1.0	itova Sannamakar:C	Auntu Clark of Boori	a County Illinoi	a da barabu sar	tify that this
	iteve Sonnemaker, C cument is a true and				
	rk's Office, Illinois.	correct copy or the c	inginal record of		ia ooaniy
	ath				
Sea	aled this	day of February 201	3.		
				•	
			57	Sonnemet	<u>/_</u> _
		-			
		\$	Steve Sonnema	ker, County Clei	rk
-		<i>i</i>	1 ,		

Deputy Clerk

This Document is not a true, original certification of the record unless the **RAISED** Seal of the County of Peoria appears above.

By:



## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. <u>079</u> as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-046

